LAURA JEANNE PORTERA

Tel: 203-258-8852

E-mail: laura_portera@yahoo.com

EDUCATION
Western CT State University

BFA Musical Theater

TECHNICAL THEATER EXPERIENCE

ACT of Connecticut

East Shoreline Catholic Academy

ACT of Connecticut

ACT of Connecticut

Norma Terris Theater
Goodspeed Opera House
Norma Terris Theater
Goodspeed Opera House
Goodspeed Opera House
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Fairfield PreTeen Theater
Fairfield PreTeen Theater
Western CT State University
Western CT State Universty
Fairfield PreTeen Theater
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Fairfield Theater

Regional Center for the Arts

CLASSROOM EXPERIENCE
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University
Western CT State University

AWARDS AND HONORS
Irene Ryan candidate alternate
Deans List Member

GPA: 3.6

Little Shop of Horrors
Newsies

Austin’s Pride
Working a Musical

A Connecticut Christmas Carol
The Drowsy Chaperone

Cyrano

Will Roger’s Follies
Oliver!

Evita

Dancing at Lughnasa
Our Lady of 121 St

Danbury, CT

Over Hire
Choreographer
Over Hire
Over Hire
Run Crew
Fly Captain
Run Crew
Run Crew
Load In
Box Office
Box Office
Box Office

Christmas Carol Radio Show
The Drowsy Chaperone
Beauty and the Beast Jr.
Beauty and the Beast Jr.

Box Office

Box Office

Asst. Choreographer
Asst. Lighting Designer

Cat On a Hot Tin Roof
Parade

Annie Jr.

Cat in the Hat

You Can’t Take it With You

Twelfth Night

Little Woman

Merrily We Roll Along
Into the Woods

Stage Make Up

Musical Theater History

Intro to Drama

Theater History

Methods of Scenic Arts & Crafts
Playmaking With Children
Costume Technology for Theater
Technical Theater |

Paint & Props Crew
Props Master

Asst. Choreographer
Follow Spot

Paint & Props Crew
Lighting Crew
Wigs/Hair & Make Up
Choreographer

Asst. Stage Manager

Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT

Kennedy Center American College Theatre Festival

Western Connecticut State University

2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2014

2016
14°-18°

’14-°18

2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013



