## **LAURA JEANNE PORTERA**

**Tel:** 203-258-8852

E-mail: laura\_portera@yahoo.com

EDUCATION				
Western CT State University	BFA Musical Theater	Danbury, CT		'14-'18
TECHNICAL THEATER EXPERIEN	NCE			
ACT of Connecticut	Little Shop of Horrors	Over Hire		2019
East Shoreline Catholic Academy	Newsies	Choreographer		2019
ACT of Connecticut	Austin's Pride	Over Hire		2019
ACT of Connecticut	Working a Musical	Over Hire		2019
Norma Terris Theater	A Connecticut Christmas Care	ol Run Crew		2018
Goodspeed Opera House	The Drowsy Chaperone	Fly Captain		2018
Norma Terris Theater	Cyrano	Run Crew		2018
Goodspeed Opera House	Will Roger's Follies	Run Crew		2018
Goodspeed Opera House	Oliver!	Load In		2018
Western CT State University	Evita	Box Office		2017
Western CT State University	Dancing at Lughnasa	Box Office		2017
Western CT State University	Our Lady of 121st St.	Box Office		2017
Western CT State University	Christmas Carol Radio Show	Box Office		2016
Western CT State University	The Drowsy Chaperone	Box Office		2016
Fairfield PreTeen Theater	Beauty and the Beast Jr.	Asst. Choreographer		2016
Fairfield PreTeen Theater	Beauty and the Beast Jr.	Asst. Lighting Designer	r	2016
Western CT State University	Cat On a Hot Tin Roof	Paint & Props Crew		2016
Western CT State Universty	Parade	Props Master		2015
Fairfield PreTeen Theater	Annie Jr.	Asst. Choreographer		2015
Western CT State University	Cat in the Hat	Follow Spot		2015
Western CT State University	You Can't Take it With You	Paint & Props Crew		2015
Western CT State University	Twelfth Night	Lighting Crew		2014
Western CT State University	Little Woman	Wigs/Hair & Make Up		2014
Fairfield Theater	Merrily We Roll Along	Choreographer		2014
Regional Center for the Arts	Into the Woods	Asst. Stage Manager		2013
Ç				
CLASSROOM EXPERIENCE				
Western CT State University	Stage Make Up	Danbury, CT	2018	
Western CT State University	Musical Theater History	Danbury, CT	2017	
Western CT State University	Intro to Drama	Danbury, CT	2016	
Western CT State University	Theater History	Danbury, CT	2016	
Western CT State University	Methods of Scenic Arts & Crafts	Danbury, CT	2016	
Western CT State University		Danbury, CT	2016	
Western CT State University		Danbury, CT	2015	
Western CT State University	Technical Theater I	Danbury, CT	2014	
AWARDS AND HONORS				
Irene Ryan candidate alternate	Kennedy Center American College Theatre Festival		2016	
Deans List Member	Western Connecticut State University		14'-18'	
Dealis List Mellinei	western Connecticut state University		14 -10	